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10

SHIPPED LOOSE, TO BE
INSTALLED IN EXHAUST COLLAR

(AA) THERMO-COUPLE
DUCT TEMPERATURE SENSOR

1

    L               P            H             L               P
DIMENSIONITEM QTY 

(CFM)
CapacityCollar

(Lbs)
Weight S.P.

FAST KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD

4c) Captrate solo high efficiency baffle filters, ULC listed

7) Junction box for lighting
6a) Incandescent lights, ULC listed. Qty. : 3
5) Hanging Brackets

ACCESSORIES :

3) Stainless steel grease collector

H-1, Fast kitchen exhaust hood model SSH-MUA.
All stainless steel welded construction, 18G 430 #4.
ULC Listed MH46941.

Consultants :

PROJECT:

Customer :

  DRAWING BY                  SCALE                      DATE                     SHEET

2i) Supply collar with ULc listed fire damper (4" height)

1a) Stainless steel 18G 430 #4 construction
2a) Exhaust collar (3" height)
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13660 George Junction #109

Roshan Engineering 

--------------------

Donair Affair

Surrey, BC
8c) ULc 3” stainless steel spacer integrated to the hood with
      1” of thermal insulation to respect the clearance required
      for combustible and semi-combustible materials
8f) Apparent ULc 1” stainless steel spacer integrated to the
     hood with 1” of thermal insulation to respect the clearance
     required for combustible and semi-combustible materials
AA) ECP temperature sensor for automatic activation. Qty.: 2
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INLETOUTLET

PLAN VIEW

FACE VIEW

Consultants:

Customer:

PROJECT:

Accessories and options :

1.   Pleated prefilters, 4" thick, 30%, ASHRAE 52-76.
(1x 24" x 24" x 4")

2. Bag filters 21", thick, 90%, ASHRAE 52-76.
         (1x 24" x 24" x 21")
3. Absolute filters, 12" thick, 99,97%, HEPA, D.O.P.

         (1x 24" x 24" x 12")
4. ULC listed fire damper.
5. Electronic filter supervision with

0-10VDC output signal for each stage of filtration.
6. Hinged access doors.
7. Outer casing stainless steel construction and steel double

inner walls insulated.
8. ULC listed: MH29431.

NOTE: INSTALLER MUST INTALL ALL DUCTS AND UNITS SLOPED TOWARD
THE HOOD, AS PER NFPA96.

 ECO-1     1          ECO-20          2 280         3.5" 

MODELQTYITEM Capacity
(CFM)

S.P.

BHP HP (Lbs)
Weight

 ------     ------           400  

----------------
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Customer :

Project:

  OC-2       1        Neutral Air        2 280         ---- 

MODELQTYITEM Capacity
(CFM)

S.P.

BHP HP (Lbs)
Weight

 ------     ------          ------

Consultants :

--------------------

13660 George Junction #109

Roshan Engineering 

Donair Affair

Surrey, BC
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OUTLET

FACE VIEW

INLET

PLAN VIEW

Accessories :

1.   DWDI exhaust fan.
2. 5.0 HP motor, TEFC, 208V/3/60
      (11.6 F.L.A).
3. 208V/3/60 non-fusible disconnect switches.
4. Magnetic starter (Prewired to motor).
5. Outer casing stainless steel construction and

perforated galvanized steel double inner
wall insulated with acoustic panels.

6. Vibration spring isolators.
7. Statically and dynamically balanced

backward incline fan.
8. Hinged access doors.
9. ULC listed: MH29431.

NOTE: 6'-8' OF STRAIGHT DUCT REQUIRED
BEFORE THE INLET AND AFTER THE OUTLET OF
THE AH BLOWER

  AH-1       1           AH-20            2 280         5.5" 

MODELQTYITEM Capacity
(CFM)

S.P.

BHP HP (Lbs)
Weight

Consultants:

Customer:

PROJECT:

 3.75      5.0            600  

----------------
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1/2" EMT USED FOR DETECTION,
PULL STATION AND GAS VALVE

3/8" PIPING USED FOR
DISTRIBUTION NETWORK

ALL LINES MUST RESPECT THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION

MANUAL (ANSUL PIN: 41807, LATEST EDITION)

RR

ELECTRIC GAS SHUT OFF
VALVE  (SIZE: TBD)

& RESET RELAY
REMOTE
PULL STATION SYSTEM CONNECTED TO

BUILDING FIRE ALARM

CLASS K WET CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE
INSTALLED THAT THE TOP NOT EXCEED 60" 

ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR

ANSUL

SUPPRESSION SYSTEM CONNECTED TO BUILDING FIRE ALARM

Consultants :

PROJECT:

Customer :

13660 George Junction #109

Roshan Engineering 

Donair Affair

Surrey, BC

----------------------
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FS-1: Fire supression system
Model: ANSUL R-102, ULC 300
Capacity: 3+1.5 Gallons (12 flow points out of 16 flow points)
Size: Stainless steel cabinet 2513

16" W x 231
2" H x 71

2" D
Complete with: Stainless steel piping, stainless steel cabinet,
remote manual pull station, double micro-switch, electric
gas valve 2" maximum (size tbd), remote reset relay,
class K portable extinguisher, system connected
to building fire alarm.

Nozzle Description
Nozzle 1W

Nozzle 1N

Nozzle 230
Nozzle 245
Nozzle 260

Flow
Points

1

1

2
2
2

FS-1: FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

Nozzle 2W 2

Nozzle 3N 3

Nozzle 1F 1

Quantity

-
-
8
2
-
-
-
-
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FACE VIEWFACE VIEW

ECO-20AH-20

Consultants :

PROJECT:

Customer :
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FS-1: Fire supression system
Model: ANSUL R-102, ULC 300
Capacity: 3+3+3 Gallons (23 flow points out of  33 flow points)
Size: Stainless steel cabinet 33 5

16" W x 231
2" H x 71

2" D
Complete with: Stainless steel piping, stainless steel cabinet,
double micro-switch, connect to building fire alarm.
NOTE : All sources of energy shall be shut off upon
actuation of the fire suppression system
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FAN

207INS
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B C
D E

F G H J K

21"

22 1/4"

27"

33 1/2"

41 1/2"

15.375"

18"

20"

23"

28"

34"

23"

23"

24 3/4"

27 1/2"

32"

44"

8 1/4"

10 1/4"

11 3/8"

13 7/16"

15 7/8"

22 5/8"

9 3/16"

11 13/16"

13 1/8"

15 5/8"

18 5/8"

22 5/8"

14 1/2"

17 1/2"

18 3/4"

23 1/2"

28"

35"

9 5/8"

11 3/4"

13 3/8"

16 1/8"

19 1/2"

24"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

2 5/8"

2 3/4"

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

1 1/8"

INLET

L M
SHAFT

Ø
WEIGHT

(lbs)

OUTLET

15 7/8"

19"

20 1/4"

25"

30 1/2"

35 3/8"

13 3/8"

16"

18"

21"

25"

31 5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1"

43

55

65

82

140

158

MODEL

FAN DIMENSIONS

FILTER HOOD SECTION

STANDARD FEATURES:

- POWDER COAT FINISH
- 1" THICK ALUMINUM MESH FILTER

SUPPLY FAN : Accessories and Features:

1. ETL listed and AMCA certified.
2. Motor 0.75 HP, (2.6 F.L.A.),

208V/3/60.
3. Belt drive with adjustable pulley.

4. Weatherproof unfused safety
disconnect switch.

5. Insulated 1" aluminum mesh filter.
6. Vibration isolator: Spring Hanging

7. Baked on textured green polyethylene
powder coat finish.

8. Fiberglass insulation reduces noise,
condensation, and energy costs.

9. Mounting holes are provided in the top
of the cabinet and through channels,

reinforcing the top panel.
10. Heavy duty, self aligning, grease

lubricated ball bearings.
11. Access panels for convenient motor

mounting on either side.
12. All twin units have a common shaft.

13. Strong steel construction.

 SUP-1       1          210INS         2 060        0.50"

MODELQTY ITEM Capacity
(CFM)

S.P.

RPM BHP HP
(Lbs)

Weight

  857       0.55          0.75              65           11.8

BLOWER SECTION

3"

21
4"

41
2"

SPRING HANGING VIBRATION ISOLATORS

STANDARD FEATURES:

- HANGING
RUBBER-IN-SHEAR
ISOLATORS
- REDUCES VIBRATION
TRANSMISSION
- SUITABLE FOR
INDOOR AND OUTDOOR
USE.
- QUANTITY: 4

HANGER ROD DIAMETERUP TO  Ø1
2"

2"
A

B

C

D

C

1"

D 1"

Sones

MODEL L M Z SIZE
FILTER

QUANTITY
UNIT WEIGHT

(LBS)

F9209

F9210

F9212

F9215

F9218

21"

22 14"

27"

32 12''

37''

18"

20''

23''

26 34''

33 14''

19 18"

 20 38"

25 18"

30 58''

 35 14''

16 34" X 19 78"

18 34" X 21 18"

 21 34" X 25 78"

 25 34" X 31"

 32 14" X 35 78"

1

1

1

1

1

12

14

16

21

46

F9207 17 34'' 15 38'' 16" 14 18" X 16 58'' 1 11
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ON ON

12 : 12

FACE VIEW

BOTTOM VIEW

# PAC-01 CONTROL PANEL

1. Quantity: 1

2. Manufacturer: HCE

3. Model: PAC-01, ETL listed.

4. Size: 14 12 inches wide, 24 inches high, 6 12 inches depth.

5. Description: The cabinet is built in stainless steel 18-gauge with an hinged door.
The inside mounting plate for the controls is in stainless steel. The facade of the
control panel includes a touch screen allowing the user to verify the proper
functioning of the ecology unit, the air supply fan, the motorized damper(s) located
in the exhaust duct collar(s) of the hood(s), the motorized damper located in the
supply air duct,  the hood(s) light,  the hood(s) fire protection system and the
ecology unit fire protection system. The control panel include a programmable
module (PLC) that allows the user to program different hours of operation on site.

6. Sequence of operation:

1. The operation of the ecology unit (and the air supply fan) in manual or automatic
mode is controlled by the touch screen in front of the control panel, building
management system or programmable schedule.

2. A running proof of the exhaust fan and supply air fan is required to keep the
system in operation (double interlock).

3. The operation of the ecology unit (and the air supply fan) is not allowed if the
filters inside the filtration section of the ecology unit are clogged or absent. The
filters status is visible on the touch screen.

4. The motorized damper(s) located in the exhaust duct collar(s) of the hood(s) opens
during the operation of the ecology unit (if applicable).

5. The motorized damper located in the supply air duct opens before the start of the
air supply fan.  At the end of the opening of the motorized damper located in the
supply air duct, the air supply fan starts (if applicable).

6. The operation of the hood(s) light is controlled by the touch screen located in front
of the control panel.

7. The building management system can control the remote permission and the
remote ON/OFF of the ecology unit (and the air supply fan) of the hood(s) using
two dry contacts connected to the control panel of the hood(s) located in the
kitchen.

8. During an filters alarm of the ecology unit, the touch screen prompts the user to
replace the filters in alarm before 96 hours (4 days). If the alarm is still present
after 96 hours, the ecology unit (and the air supply fan) stops and will no longer be
allowed to be restart. A dry contact closes in the control panel to indicate that a
filters maintenance is required when an filters alarm is present.

7. In case of fire under the hood(s):

1. The cooking appliances protected by the fire protection system, the hood(s) and the
exhaust duct(s) are sprayed by the wet chemical agent of the fire protection system.

2. The gas source to the cooking appliances is cut off.
3. The electrical source of the cooking appliances protected by the fire protection

system is cut off (if applicable).
4. The ecology unit is kept in operation.
5. The motorized damper(s) located in the exhaust duct collar(s) of the hood(s) stays

open or opens if the ecology unit was shut down (if applicable).
6. The air supply fan shut off.
7. The motorized damper located in the supply air duct closes (if applicable).
8. The hood(s) light shut off.
9. The display of the touch screen indicate a hood fire alarm.
10. The dry contacts of the hood(s) fire protection system located in the kitchen closes

to inform the building fire alarm system.

8. After a fire under the hood(s), a fire inside the ecology unit or after a power failure
at the control panel:

1. The touch screen displays a message to press the reset button.
2. Press the "RESET" button on the touch screen to reset the electrical source to the

cooking appliances.

PAC-01  CONTROL PANEL (more..)

9. In case of fire inside the ecology unit:

1. The ecology unit is sprayed by the wet chemical agent of the ecology unit
fire protection system.

2. The gas source to the cooking appliances is cut off.
3. The electrical source of the cooking appliances protected by the fire

protection system is cut off (if applicable).
4. The ecology unit shut off.
5. The motorized damper(s) located in the exhaust duct collar(s) of the

hood(s) stays open or opens if the ecology unit was shut down.
6. The air supply fan shut off (if applicable).
7. The motorized damper located in the supply air duct closes.
8. The hood(s) light shut off.
9. The display of the touch screen indicate a ecology unit fire alarm.
10. The dry contacts of the ecology unit fire protection system located on the

ecology unit closes to inform the building fire alarm system (by others).

PAC-01      1     14 1/2''    24''      6 1/2''      60

Consultants:

DIMENSIONQTY ITEM Weight
(Lbs)                              W          H          D 

Installation: Wall mounted with a
recommended mounting height of 54"

from the lower edge of the control
panel to the floor.
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